Company’s management views and operates the business. All prior segment information has been recast to reflect the
Company's new segment structure and current period presentation. Refer to Note 18 - Segment Reporting for more
information.

70

Revision of Previously Issued Financial Statements

During the year ended December 31, 2024, the Company reversed revenue from customers that was recognized improperly
in the prior year. The Company assessed the materiality of this error on prior period consolidated financial statements in
accordance with the SEC Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 108, “Considering the Effects of Prior Year Misstatements when
Quantifying Misstatements in the Current Year Financial Statements.” In its assessment, the Company concluded based on
quantitative and qualitative analysis that this error was not material to the Company’s consolidated financial statements for
the 2023 fiscal year or any interim periods therein. Accordingly, the Company made corrections, as disclosed in the table
below, to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2023:

(In thousands, except per share data)
As previously
reported

Impact of
revision As adjusted

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Revenue:
Financial Health ..... $ 193,929 $ (1,604) $ 192,325
Patient Care ..... 145,506 (1,876) 143,630
Total revenue ..... $ 339,435 $ (3,480) $ 335,955
Operating loss ..... (42,604) (3,480) (46,084)
Loss before taxes ..... (54,380) (3,480) (57,860)
Benefit from income taxes ..... (8,591) (835) (9,426)
Net loss ..... (45,789) (2,645) (48,434)
Net loss per share - basic ..... $ (3.15) $ (0.19) $ (3.34)
Net loss per share - diluted ..... $ (3.15) $ (0.19) $ (3.34)

Consolidated Balance Sheets
Accounts receivables ..... $ 59,723 $ (3,480) $ 56,243
Prepaid income taxes ..... 1,628 835 2,463
Retained earnings ..... 8,132 (2,645) 5,487

Consolidated Statement of Equity
Net loss ..... $ (45,789) $ (2,645) $ (48,434)
Retained Earnings ..... 8,132 (2,645) 5,487

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
Net loss ..... $ (45,789) $ (2,645) $ (48,434)
Accounts receivable ..... (11,319) 3,480 (7,839)
Income taxes, net ..... (927) (835) (1,762)

Accounts Receivable and Allowance for Credit Losses

Trade accounts receivable are stated at the amount the Company expects to collect and generally do not bear interest. The
Company establishes a general allowance for credit losses based on its historical collection experience, a review in each
period of the aging status of the then-outstanding accounts receivable, and external market factors. To measure expected
losses, account receivables are grouped by shared risk characteristics and the days past due. In the case of a bankruptcy
filing or other similar event indicating the collectability of specific customer accounts is no longer probable, a specific